CH \$120.00 082025

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET HPDC PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. Assignment Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hewlett-Packard Company HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name _Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): December 17, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): See attached Schedule A If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Application No.: Date Filed: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41): \$40,00 Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Enclosed P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. rie Bakes Valerie Bakes December 19, 2003 Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do Not detach this portion Mail doc0.0057698 recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0536

Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. Schedule A - Patent Applications 19-Dec-03

Serial Number	Filing Date	: 然 Title 森原.	First Named Inventor	Attorney Reference Number	
	!				
		Printer With Vacuum			
		Platen Having Bimetallic			
	Nov 29				
09/726964	2000	Selectable Active Area	Geoff Wotton	10992773	1
	Mar 26			"	
09/381010	1998	Pass Decode III	Kenneth Paterson	30970101	7
	Sept 23				-"
10/ <u>66</u> 9477	2003	Pass Decode III	Kenneth Paterson	30970101	11

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY (SOLE OWNER)
TO
HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. (SOLE OWNER)

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HP"), is the owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a limited partnership established under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 20555 S.H. 249 Houston, TX 77070, U.S.A. (hereinafter "HPDC"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant and subject to the IP Assignment Agreement between HP and HPDC effective January 31, 2003, HP does hereby assign and transfer to HPDC the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A, and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HP and HPDC have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

willful false statements may jeopardize th	e validity of any patents related thereto.
Hewlett-Packard Company	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

By: HPQ Holdings, LLC, its General Partner

Ву: _	Church N. Charles						
	Cha	rleş	es N. Charnas				
001.4	4	-				_	

Title: Vice President Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

12-17-03

Date:

Title: Manager

Date: 12-17-03

PATENT

REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0538



Howlett-Packard Company Intellectual Property Administration 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Callins, CO 80528-9599

Valerie Bakes Paralegal 970.898-0628, Tel 970.898.0640 Fax valerie_bakes@hp.com

19 December, 2003

TO: RIGHT FAX (703) 306-5995 1 of 4 pages

Assignment Branch United States Patent And Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir or Madam,

As authorized in the attached recordation cover sheet (Form PTO-1595), please charge deposit account 08-2025, \$40 per property to record the attached assignment. Please charge any additional fees that are necessary to this same deposit account. Please call me if you have any questions or need any additional information. Thank you.

Sincerely,

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

PATENT REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 12/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0540